VHF BI & BIII TRANSMITTER
Liquid Cooled
5 kW TV (DVB-T/T2) DIGITAL TRANSMITTER
15  kW TV ANALOGUE TRANSMITTER
TX01/03-502FL-D
TX01/03-153FL
   VHF BI & BIII TRANSMITTER
Transmitter Model BAND
Output Power Capability
Analogue DVB-T-T2-H ATSC
TX01/03-502DL VHF  5 kWrms 7,5 kWrms
TX01/03-153CL VHF
      15 kW peak sync
      +1,5 kW mono sound
      or 750+150 W dual sound

GENERAL (ATV and DTV)
 Voltage power supply  ........................................... 3 x 380 VAC ±15%
       3 x 400 VAC ±15%
       50 – 60 Hz ± 5%
 Power factor  ………………………………...............  0.9
 Cooling ………………………………........................ forced air
 Acoustic noise ……………………………….............  65 dBa
 Dimensions ………………………………................. 602 x 1500 H x 800 mm
 Weight ………………………………......................... 290 kg approx.
 Temperature operating range ……………..............  0 to 45°C
 Altitude ………………………………........................  up to 2.500 meters ( 2.500 m with additional
                                                                                         cooling system)
How to Order (others version on request):                           131104
Intech S.r.l. : Via B. Pontecorvo 11 (Via Tiburtina Km 18,200) – 00012 Guidonia (RM) – Italy
e-mail: info@intech-srl.com – Tel: +39.0774.379237 / +39.0774.357200 ; Fax: +39.0774.375545
VHF B1 TX01-153 – 15kW ATV
   TX01-103 – 10kW ATV
              TX01-502D – 5kW rms DTV
VHF B3 TX03-153 – 15kW ATV
              TX03-502D – 5kW rms DTV
              TX03-103 – 10kW ATV